The Honorable Commissioner's Court of Sabine County met in Special Sessmon on Jan. 2, 1961, in the Court House, Hemphill, with the following members of the Court present, to-wit:

O. A. Beauchamp, County Judge, H. W. Wright, Commr. Prect. #1, W. T. Love, Comm. Prect.

#2, Paul Lout, Commr. Prect. #3, and Kyle D. Walker, Clerk of the Court.

Mrs. Myrtle Arnold, Deputy County Clerk, submitted her resignation as Deputy County Clerk of Sabine County, to the Court, effective as of this date, and Eva Smith was appointed to resume the duties of the office of Deputy County Clerk, Sabine County, at the request of Kyle D. Walker, County Clerk, Sabine County, effective for 1961-1962.

At the request of G. W. Russell, Jr, Sheriff of Sabine County, Anna B. Clark, is hereby appointed by the Court as Deputy Sheriff, of Sabine County, for the term of office from Jan. 1, 1961 to Dec. 31, 1964.

At the request of Walter Wilbur Pate, Tax-Assessor-Collector of Sabine County, Anna B. Clark, is hereby appointed Deputy Tax-Assessor-Collector of Sabine County for the term of office from Jan. 1, 1961 to Dec. 31, 1964.

The following County Officials and their Deputies took the Oath of the following offices: G. W. Russell, Jr. Sheriff; Sabine County

597

Anna B. Clark,	Deputy Sheriff, Sabine County.
Milia De Gaara,	populy bhorziff balling county.
Eva Smith,	" County Clerk, Sabine County.
Walter Wilbur Pate,	Tax-Assessor-Collector, Sabine County.
W. W. Cavender,	Deputy, County Tax-Assessor-Colector, Sabine County.
W. J. Barlow,	Constable; the same, Prect. #3
Hoyet Welch,	Constable #2
Frank Rash,	m Prect. #1
R. H. Dent,	County Atty. Sabine County.
H. W. Wright,	County Commissioner, Prect. #1
Paul Lout,	11 · 11 · 11 #3

There being no further business, Court adjourned.

County Judge

Comma Proof W3

ittest: MUN\_U

rk of the Court.

Office

Commr. Prect. #3

Salary

It is the Order of the Commissioner's Court of Sabine County that the Budget for 1961 for Sabine County be approved as follows:

•	Da141 J
District Clerk	\$1910.40
Sheriff	4238.70
Sheriff Travel Expense	1791.00
Deputy Sheriff	2985.00
Deputy Sheriff Travel Expense	1791.00
Tax Assessor & Collector	4179.00
Deputy Tax Assessor & Collector	2686.50
County Clerk	4238.70
Deputy County Clerk	2686.50
County Treasurer	3880.50
County Service Officer	1492.50
County Agent	1620.00
County Agent Travel	499.92
County Commissioner, Prect. #1 Travel Expense Commr. Prect. #	3105.00 1 600.00
County Commissioner, Prect. #2 Travel Expense Commr. Prect. #	3105.00 2 600.00
County Commissioner, Prect. #3 Travel Expense Commr. Prect. #.	3105.00 600.00
County Commissioner, Prect. #4 Travel Expense Commr. Prect. #8	3105.00 600.00
County Attorney	3135.00
County Judge	4047.00
Court House Janitor	1980.00
District Atty.	. 480.00
Secretary to District Atty.	425.76
Justice Prect. #1	1152.00

598

Justice Prect. #3

855.00

Total

\$ 60,894.48

It is the order of the Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas, that from Jan. 1, 1961 to Jan. 1, 1961, the Precinct and County Officer's of Sabine County, shall continue to be paid on a Salary Basis, according to Article XVI, Section 61 of the Constitution of the State of Texas, as amended, and that the compension allowed each precinct and county officer by the Court shall be paid in twelve monthly installments or as the Court may hereafter direct. On Motion by W. T. Love and seconded by H. W. Wright the Court Unanimously voted that Sabine County remain on a salary basis for the Year 1961.

Accounts were allowed as are shown by the "Minutes of Accounts Allowed."

The Court Unanimously agreed to cut Justice of the Peace, Ira McLemore, salary
to One thousand, one hundred and fifty-two (\$1,152.00) per year.

There being no further business, court adjourned.

County Judge

Commissioner Prest #

Commissioner, Prect. #2

Commissioner, Prect. #3

Commissioner, Prect. #4

Attest: Kyle D. Walker
Clerk of the Court